

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7599/2011

VIPIN KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KIRTI(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate, Mr.Gaurav Kaushik, appearing

on behalf of Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate-on-Record for  
respondent Nos.1 to 4 confirms that they have filed  
appearance, one in the caveat application on behalf of  
respondent Nos.1 and 2 and another vakalatnama on 19.5.2011  
for respondent Nos.3 and 4, which also bear signature of  
respondent Nos.1 and 2 also. They have also filed affidavit

on behalf of the respondent nos.1 to 4.

Item No.127

-2-

Respondent No.5 is yet unserved. Petitioner has to

confirm service upon respondent No.5 by dasti mode without

fail considering the fact that respondent No.5 is residing

with the petitioner in the same house. If such proof of

service is not filed on record on or before 3.8.2011, list the

matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-

prosecution against respondent No.5. If proof of service is

filed, list before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, without

waiting for any formal order from this court.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd