

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7599/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2010 in RCSA  
No.24/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

VIPIN KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KIRTI(D) TR.LRS.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Makhija,aDv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.Ms. Ekta Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner prays for  
and is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit  
with proof of service of respondent No.5.(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER