

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7371/2012

VIPIN KUMAR JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL KIRTI(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Kumr Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vidyut Kayarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Manik Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Akshay Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2025. To be taken up after  
top of the Board matter.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER